Herefordshire Council requirement by Parish, including Band D equivalent

Parish

Abbeydore & Bacton Group Parish Council
Aconbury Parish Meeting

Acton Beauchamp Group

Allensmore Parish Council

Almeley Parish Council

Ashperton Parish Council

Aston Ingham Parish Council

Avenbury Parish Council

Aymestrey Parish Council

Ballingham Bolstone & Hentland Group P C
Bartestree & Lugwardine Group Parish Council
Belmont Rural Parish Council

Birley with Upper Hill Parish Council
Bishop’s Frome Parish Council

Bishopstone & District Group Parish Council
Bodenham Parish Council

Border Group Parish Council

Bosbury and Coddington Parish Council
Brampton Abbots & Foy Group Parish Council
Bredenbury & District Group Parish Council
Breinton Parish Council

Bridstow Parish Council

Brilley Parish Council

Brimfield and Little Hereford Group P C
Brockhampton Parish Council
Brockhampton Group Parish Council
Bromyard & Winslow Town Council
Burghill Parish Council

Callow & Haywood Group Parish Council
Clehonger Parish Council

Clifford Parish Council

Colwall Parish Council

Malvern Hills Conservators (Colwall P C)
Cradley Parish Council

Credenhill Parish Council

Cusop Parish Council

Dilwyn Parish Council

Dinedor Parish Council

Dinmore Parish Meeting

Dormington & Mordiford Group Parish Council
Dorstone Parish Council

Eardisland Parish Council

Eardisley Group Parish Council

Eastnor & Donnington Parish Council

Eaton Bishop Parish Council

Ewyas Harold Group Parish Council
Fownhope Parish Council

Foxley Parish Council

Garway Parish Council

Goodrich & Welsh Bicknor Group Parish Council
Hampton Bishop Parish Council

Hampton Charles Parish Meeting

Hatfield and District Group Parish Council
Hereford City Council

Holme Lacy Parish Council

Holmer & Shelwick Parish Council

Hope Mansell Parish Council

Hope under Dinmore Group Parish Council
How Caple, Sollershope & Yatton Group P C
Humber, Stoke Prior & Ford Group Parish Council
Huntington Parish Council

Parish
Precept
£

4,750.00
50.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
6,250.00
3,000.00
1,750.00
2,000.00
2,335.00
4,000.00
21,000.00
30,000.00
1,827.00
15,000.00
2,700.00
5,500.00
6,000.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
1,700.00
6,000.00
5,750.00
2,000.00
6,000.00
1,600.00
11,000.00
196,000.00
9,155.00
3,400.00
7,500.00
5,150.00
58,516.00
30,000.00
17,000.00
17,000.00
6,000.00
10,745.00
6,000.00

5,750.00
1,700.00
12,682.00
7,000.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
18,803.62
16,000.00
1,500.00
3,500.00
4,500.00
5,000.00

2,570.00
645,500.00
7,000.00
6,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
3,250.00
3,500.00
510.00

Tax Base

161.14
34.34
168.42
239.83
263.50
118.30
208.26
108.63
164.86
286.90
793.39
1,381.49
120.70
334.97
196.11
451.09
306.68
373.96
220.63
168.26
393.47
401.61
119.50
502.51
88.73
329.69
1,533.46
702.04
197.99
524.07
245.80
1,167.69

760.80
621.26
182.37
306.27
121.40
8.76
314.41
168.82
226.12
486.53
149.80
190.34
450.90
429.86
174.21
165.18
253.46
194.20
18.20
211.76
17,118.18
192.21
564.80
134.00
162.02
149.58
286.36
49.10

Parish Precept
Basic Tax Rate

(Band D)
£

29.48
1.46
8.91
4.17

23.72

25.36
8.40

18.41

14.16

13.94

26.47

21.72

15.14

44.78

13.77

12.19

19.56

10.70
9.06

10.10

15.25

14.32

16.74

11.94

18.03

33.36

127.82

13.04

17.17

14.31

20.95

50.11

25.69

22.34

27.36

32.90

35.08

49.42
0.00

18.29

10.07

56.08

14.39

20.03

21.01

41.70

37.22
8.61

21.19

17.75

25.75
0.00

12.14

37.71

36.42

10.62

14.93

18.52

21.73

12.22

10.39

Herefordshire
Council Basic Tax
Rate (Band D)

£1,131.13

nil

1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13

1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13

ANNEX 1 (i)

Band D Charge

(Parish and

Herefordshire
Council's Basic
Rate - £1,131.13)

£

1,160.61
1,132.59
1,140.04
1,135.30
1,154.85
1,156.49
1,139.53
1,149.54
1,145.29
1,145.07
1,157.60
1,152.85
1,146.27
1,175.91
1,144.90
1,143.32
1,150.69
1,141.83
1,140.19
1,141.23
1,146.38
1,145.45
1,147.87
1,143.07
1,149.16
1,164.49
1,258.95
1,144.17
1,148.30
1,145.44
1,152.08
1,181.24

25.69
1,153.47
1,158.49
1,164.03
1,166.21
1,180.55
1,131.13
1,149.42
1,141.20
1,187.21
1,145.52
1,151.16
1,152.14
1,172.83
1,168.35
1,139.74
1,152.32
1,148.88
1,156.88
1,131.13
1,143.27
1,168.84
1,167.55
1,141.75
1,146.06
1,149.65
1,152.86
1,143.35
1,141.52



Parish

Kentchurch Parish Council

Kilpeck Group Parish Council

Kimbolton Parish Council

Kings Caple Parish Council

Kingsland Parish Council

Kingstone & Thruxton Group Parish Council
Kington Rural and Lower Harpton Group P C
Kington Town Council

Kinnersley and District Group Parish Council
Lea Parish Council

Ledbury Town Council

Leintwardine Group Parish Council
Leominster Town Council

Linton Parish Council

Little Birch Parish Council

Little Dewchurch Parish Council
Llangarron Parish Council

Llanwarne & District Group Parish Council
Longtown Group Parish Council

Lower Bullingham Parish Council

Luston Group Parish Council

Lyonshall Parish Council

Madley Parish Council

Marden Parish Council

Marstow Parish Council

Mathon Parish Council

Malvern Hills Conservators (Mathon P C)
Middleton-on-the-Hill and Leysters Group P C
Monkland and Stretford Parish Council
Moreton on Lugg Parish Council

Much Birch Parish Council

Much Cowarne Group Parish Council
Much Dewchurch Parish Council

Much Marcle Parish Council

North Bromyard Group Parish Council
Ocle Pychard Parish Council

Orcop Parish Council

Orleton Parish Council

Pembridge Parish Council

Pencombe Group Parish Council
Peterchurch Parish Council

Peterstow Parish Council

Pipe and Lyde Parish Council

Pixley & District Parish Council

Putley Parish Council

Pyons Group Parish Council

Richard's Castle Parish Council
Ross-on-Wye Town Council

Ross Rural Parish Council

Sellack Parish Council

Shobdon Parish Council

St. Weonards Parish Council

Stapleton Group Parish Council
Staunton-on-Wye and District Group P C
Stoke Edith Parish Meeting

Stoke Lacy Parish Council

Stretton Grandison Group Parish Council
Stretton Sugwas Parish Council

Sutton Parish Council

Tarrington Parish Council

Thornbury Group Parish Council

Titley and District Group Parish Council
Upton Bishop Parish Council

Vowchurch & District Group Parish Council
Walford Parish Council

Wellington Parish Council

Parish

Precept

£
5,200.00
7,450.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
2,200.00
50,500.00
3,400.00
5,600.00
253,069.00
10,600.00
178,952.05
5,800.00
1,000.00
5,500.00
4,000.00
1,500.00
5,320.00
9,500.00
7,500.00
3,500.00
7,500.00
17,500.00
3,500.00
5,326.00
4,000.00
2,750.00
2,000.00
19,000.00
9,000.00
3,500.00
1,500.00
4,685.00
3,750.00
3,000.00
4,500.00
13,167.00
19,000.00
5,750.00
10,825.00
2,750.00
1,200.00
3,000.00
4,300.00
4,725.00
2,575.00
203,255.00
3,700.00
1,200.00
8,500.00
1,400.00
5,250.00
3,500.00
7,650.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
18,500.00
10,500.00
2,000.00
3,300.00
8,120.00
5,600.00
10,500.00
6,750.00

Tax Base

108.37
207.94
207.70
145.46
461.40
422.69
243.99
916.79
249.62
257.87
3,615.91
442.86
3,972.73
463.02
97.90
177.47
460.30
259.39
397.38
633.40
370.47
289.80
417.72
528.67
170.22
145.71

172.76
87.14
299.60
384.56
196.66
266.98
298.46
315.87
255.52
170.13
353.60
453.14
194.47
413.01
176.60
148.30
225.08
108.34
345.47
123.57
3,545.00
441.11
110.68
299.80
146.89
147.32
206.78
43.57
162.86
214.22
156.00
370.60
238.29
191.29
223.61
259.64
313.88
646.67
408.87

Parish Precept
Basic Tax Rate

(Band D)
£

47.99
35.83
19.26
27.50
13.00
14.19

9.02
55.08
13.62
21.72
69.99
23.94
45.05
12.53
10.21
30.99

8.69

5.78
13.39
15.00
20.24
12.08
17.95
33.10
20.56
36.55
27.45
15.92
22.95
63.42
23.40
17.80

5.62
15.70
11.87
11.74
26.45
37.24
41.93
29.57
26.21
15.57

8.09
13.33
39.69
13.68
20.84
57.34

8.39
10.84
28.35

9.53
35.64
16.93

0.00
46.97

4.67
19.23
49.92
44.06
10.46
14.76
31.27
17.84
16.24
16.51

Herefordshire
Council Basic Tax
Rate (Band D)

£1,131.13

nil

1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13

1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13

Band D Charge

(Parish and

Herefordshire

Council's B:

asic

Rate - £1,131.13)

£

1,179.12
1,166.96
1,150.39
1,158.63
1,144.13
1,145.32
1,140.15
1,186.21
1,144.75
1,152.85
1,201.12
1,155.07
1,176.18
1,143.66
1,141.34
1,162.12
1,139.82
1,136.91
1,144.52
1,146.13
1,151.37
1,143.21
1,149.08
1,164.23
1,151.69
1,167.68

27.45
1,147.05
1,154.08
1,194.55
1,154.53
1,148.93
1,136.75
1,146.83
1,143.00
1,142.87
1,157.58
1,168.37
1,173.06
1,160.70
1,157.34
1,146.70
1,139.22
1,144.46
1,170.82
1,144.81
1,151.97
1,188.47
1,139.52
1,141.97
1,159.48
1,140.66
1,166.77
1,148.06
1,131.13
1,178.10
1,135.80
1,150.36
1,181.05
1,175.19
1,141.59
1,145.89
1,162.40
1,148.97
1,147.37
1,147.64



Parish

Parish Precept
£

Wellington Heath Parish Council 7,000.00
Welsh Newton & Llanrothal Group P C 6,530.00
Weobley Parish Council 5,533.00
Weston Beggard Parish Council 600.00
Weston-under-Penyard Parish Council 5,500.00
Whitbourne Parish Council 6,000.00
Whitchurch & Ganarew Group Parish Council 8,000.00
Wigmore Group Parish Council 10,500.00
Withington Group Parish Council 13,500.00
Woolhope Parish Council 5,150.00
Wyeside Group Parish Council 4,200.00
Yarkhill Parish Council 2,600.00
Yarpole Group Parish Council 3,000.00

Tax Base

224.69
133.78
499.83

86.10
470.32
321.13
516.31
352.82
618.17
211.58
305.98
130.04
323.38

Parish Precept
Basic Tax Rate

(Band D)
£

31.15
48.81
11.07

6.97
11.69
18.68
15.49
29.76
21.84
24.34
13.73
19.99

9.28

Herefordshire
Council Basic Tax
Rate (Band D)

£1,131.13

1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13
1,131.13

Band D Charge

(Parish and

Herefordshire

Council's B:

asic

Rate - £1,131.13)

£

1,162.28
1,179.94
1,142.20
1,138.10
1,142.82
1,149.81
1,146.62
1,160.89
1,152.97
1,155.47
1,144.86
1,151.12
1,140.41

Being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 2(g) above the amounts of the special item or items relating to dwellings in those parts of
the Council's area mentioned above divided in each case by the tax
base above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(3) of the Act, as the basic amounts

of'its council tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.




