Herefordshire Council requirement by Parish, including Band D equivalent

Parish	Parish Precept £	Tax Base	Parish Precept Basic Tax Rate (Band D) £	Herefordshire Council Basic Tax Rate (Band D) £1,131.13	Band D Charge (Parish and Herefordshire Council's Basic Rate - £1,131.13) £
Abbeydore & Bacton Group Parish Council	4,750.00	161.14	29.48	1,131.13	1,160.61
Aconbury Parish Meeting	50.00	34.34	1.46	1,131.13	1,132.59
Acton Beauchamp Group	1,500.00	168.42	8.91	1,131.13	1,140.04
Allensmore Parish Council	1,000.00	239.83	4.17	1,131.13	1,135.30
Almeley Parish Council	6,250.00	263.50	23.72	1,131.13	1,154.85
Ashperton Parish Council	3,000.00	118.30	25.36	1,131.13	1,156.49
Aston Ingham Parish Council	1,750.00	208.26	8.40	1,131.13	1,139.53
Avenbury Parish Council	2,000.00	108.63	18.41	1,131.13	1,149.54
Aymestrey Parish Council	2,335.00	164.86	14.16	1,131.13	1,145.29
Ballingham Bolstone & Hentland Group P C	4,000.00	286.90	13.94	1,131.13	1,145.07
Bartestree & Lugwardine Group Parish Council	21,000.00	793.39	26.47	1,131.13	1,157.60
Belmont Rural Parish Council	30,000.00	1,381.49	21.72	1,131.13	1,152.85
Birley with Upper Hill Parish Council	1,827.00	120.70	15.14	1,131.13	1,146.27
Bishop's Frome Parish Council Bishopstone & District Group Parish Council	15,000.00	334.97 196.11	44.78 13.77	1,131.13 1,131.13	1,175.91
Bodenham Parish Council	2,700.00 5,500.00	451.09	12.19	1,131.13	1,144.90 1,143.32
Border Group Parish Council	6,000.00	306.68	12.19	1,131.13	1,143.32
Bosbury and Coddington Parish Council	4,000.00	373.96	19.50	1,131.13	1,141.83
Brampton Abbots & Foy Group Parish Council	2,000.00	220.63	9.06	1,131.13	1,140.19
Bredenbury & District Group Parish Council	1,700.00	168.26	10.10	1,131.13	1,141.23
Breinton Parish Council	6,000.00	393.47	15.25	1,131.13	1,146.38
Bridstow Parish Council	5,750.00	401.61	14.32	1,131.13	1,145.45
Brilley Parish Council	2,000.00	119.50	16.74	1,131.13	1,147.87
Brimfield and Little Hereford Group P C	6,000.00	502.51	11.94	1,131.13	1,143.07
Brockhampton Parish Council	1,600.00	88.73	18.03	1,131.13	1,149.16
Brockhampton Group Parish Council	11,000.00	329.69	33.36	1,131.13	1,164.49
Bromyard & Winslow Town Council	196,000.00	1,533.46	127.82	1,131.13	1,258.95
Burghill Parish Council	9,155.00	702.04	13.04	1,131.13	1,144.17
Callow & Haywood Group Parish Council	3,400.00	197.99	17.17	1,131.13	1,148.30
Clehonger Parish Council	7,500.00	524.07	14.31	1,131.13	1,145.44
Clifford Parish Council	5,150.00	245.80	20.95	1,131.13	1,152.08
Colwall Parish Council	58,516.00	1,167.69	50.11	1,131.13	1,181.24
Malvern Hills Conservators (Colwall P C)	30,000.00	"	25.69	nil	25.69
Cradley Parish Council	17,000.00	760.80	22.34	1,131.13	1,153.47
Credenhill Parish Council	17,000.00	621.26	27.36	1,131.13	1,158.49
Cusop Parish Council	6,000.00	182.37	32.90	1,131.13	1,164.03
Dilwyn Parish Council	10,745.00	306.27	35.08	1,131.13	1,166.21
Dinedor Parish Council	6,000.00	121.40	49.42	1,131.13	1,180.55
Dinmore Parish Meeting	-	8.76	0.00	1,131.13	1,131.13
Dormington & Mordiford Group Parish Council	5,750.00	314.41	18.29	1,131.13	1,149.42
Dorstone Parish Council Eardisland Parish Council	1,700.00 12,682.00	168.82 226.12	10.07 56.08	1,131.13 1,131.13	1,141.20 1,187.21
Eardisley Group Parish Council	7,000.00	486.53	14.39	1,131.13	1,187.21
Eastnor & Donnington Parish Council	3,000.00	149.80	20.03	1,131.13	1,145.52
Eaton Bishop Parish Council	4,000.00	190.34	20.03	1,131.13	1,152.14
Ewyas Harold Group Parish Council	18,803.62	450.90	41.70	1,131.13	1,172.83
Fownhope Parish Council	16,000.00	429.86	37.22	1,131.13	1,168.35
Foxley Parish Council	1,500.00	174.21	8.61	1,131.13	1,139.74
Garway Parish Council	3,500.00	165.18	21.19	1,131.13	1,152.32
Goodrich & Welsh Bicknor Group Parish Council	4,500.00	253.46	17.75	1,131.13	1,148.88
Hampton Bishop Parish Council	5,000.00	194.20	25.75	1,131.13	1,156.88
Hampton Charles Parish Meeting	-	18.20	0.00	1,131.13	1,131.13
Hatfield and District Group Parish Council	2,570.00	211.76	12.14	1,131.13	1,143.27
Hereford City Council	645,500.00	17,118.18	37.71	1,131.13	1,168.84
Holme Lacy Parish Council	7,000.00	192.21	36.42	1,131.13	1,167.55
Holmer & Shelwick Parish Council	6,000.00	564.80	10.62	1,131.13	1,141.75
Hope Mansell Parish Council	2,000.00	134.00	14.93	1,131.13	1,146.06
Hope under Dinmore Group Parish Council	3,000.00	162.02	18.52	1,131.13	1,149.65
How Caple, Sollershope & Yatton Group P C	3,250.00	149.58	21.73	1,131.13	1,152.86
Humber, Stoke Prior & Ford Group Parish Council	3,500.00	286.36	12.22	1,131.13	1,143.35
Huntington Parish Council	510.00	49.10	10.39	1,131.13	1,141.52

Parish	Parish Precept £	Tax Base	Parish Precept Basic Tax Rate (Band D) £	Herefordshire Council Basic Tax Rate (Band D) £1,131.13	Band D Charge (Parish and Herefordshire Council's Basic Rate - £1,131.13) £
Kentchurch Parish Council	5,200.00	108.37	~ 47.99	1,131.13	~ 1,179.12
Kilpeck Group Parish Council	7,450.00	207.94	35.83	1,131.13	1,166.96
Kinbolton Parish Council	4,000.00	207.70	19.26	1,131.13	1,150.39
Kings Caple Parish Council	4,000.00	145.46	27.50	· · · · ·	1,158.63
Kingsland Parish Council	6,000.00	461.40	13.00	1,131.13	1,144.13
Kingstone & Thruxton Group Parish Council	6,000.00	422.69	14.19	1,131.13	1,145.32
Kington Rural and Lower Harpton Group P C	2,200.00	243.99	9.02	1,131.13	1,140.15
Kington Town Council	50,500.00	916.79	55.08	1,131.13	1,186.21
Kinnersley and District Group Parish Council	3,400.00	249.62	13.62	1,131.13	1,144.75
Lea Parish Council	5,600.00	257.87	21.72	1,131.13	1,152.85
Ledbury Town Council	253,069.00	3,615.91	69.99	1,131.13	1,201.12
Leintwardine Group Parish Council	10,600.00	442.86	23.94	1,131.13	1,155.07
Leominster Town Council	178,952.05	3,972.73	45.05	1,131.13	1,176.18
Linton Parish Council	5,800.00	463.02	12.53	1,131.13	1,143.66
Little Birch Parish Council	1,000.00	97.90	10.21	1,131.13	1,141.34
Little Dewchurch Parish Council	5,500.00	177.47	30.99	1,131.13	1,162.12
Llangarron Parish Council	4,000.00	460.30	8.69	1,131.13	1,139.82
Llanwarne & District Group Parish Council	1,500.00	259.39	5.78	1,131.13	1,136.91
Longtown Group Parish Council	5,320.00	397.38	13.39	1,131.13	1,144.52
Lower Bullingham Parish Council	9,500.00	633.40	15.00	1,131.13	1,146.13
Luston Group Parish Council	7,500.00	370.47	20.24	1,131.13	1,151.37
Lyonshall Parish Council	3,500.00	289.80	12.08	1,131.13	1,143.21
Madley Parish Council	7,500.00	417.72	17.95	1,131.13	1,149.08
Marden Parish Council	17,500.00	528.67	33.10	1,131.13	1,164.23
Marstow Parish Council	3,500.00	170.22	20.56	1,131.13	1,151.69
Mathon Parish Council	5,326.00	145.71	36.55	1,131.13	1,167.68
Malvern Hills Conservators (Mathon P C)	4,000.00	"	27.45	nil	27.45
Middleton-on-the-Hill and Leysters Group P C	2,750.00	172.76	15.92	1,131.13	1,147.05
Monkland and Stretford Parish Council	2,000.00	87.14	22.95	1,131.13	1,154.08
Moreton on Lugg Parish Council	19,000.00	299.60	63.42	1,131.13	1,194.55
Much Birch Parish Council	9,000.00	384.56	23.40	1,131.13	1,154.53
Much Cowarne Group Parish Council	3,500.00	196.66	17.80	1,131.13	1,148.93
Much Dewchurch Parish Council	1,500.00	266.98	5.62	1,131.13	1,136.75
Much Marcle Parish Council	4,685.00	298.46	15.70	1,131.13	1,146.83
North Bromyard Group Parish Council	3,750.00	315.87	11.87	1,131.13	1,143.00
Ocle Pychard Parish Council	3,000.00	255.52	11.74	1,131.13	1,142.87
Orcop Parish Council	4,500.00	170.13	26.45	1,131.13	1,157.58
Orleton Parish Council	13,167.00	353.60	37.24	1,131.13	1,168.37
Pembridge Parish Council	19,000.00	453.14	41.93	1,131.13	1,173.06
Pencombe Group Parish Council	5,750.00	194.47	29.57	1,131.13	1,160.70
Peterchurch Parish Council Peterstow Parish Council	10,825.00 2,750.00	413.01 176.60	26.21 15.57	1,131.13 1,131.13	1,157.34 1,146.70
	1,200.00	148.30	8.09	1,131.13	1,139.22
Pipe and Lyde Parish Council Pixley & District Parish Council	3,000.00	225.08	13.33		1,139.22
Putley Parish Council	4,300.00	108.34	39.69	1,131.13 1,131.13	1,144.40
Pyons Group Parish Council	4,300.00	345.47	13.68	1,131.13	1,170.82
Richard's Castle Parish Council	2,575.00	123.57	20.84	1,131.13	1,151.97
Ross-on-Wye Town Council	203,255.00	3,545.00	57.34	1,131.13	1,188.47
Ross Rural Parish Council	3,700.00	441.11	8.39	1,131.13	1,139.52
Sellack Parish Council	1,200.00	110.68	10.84	1,131.13	1,141.97
Shobdon Parish Council	8,500.00	299.80	28.35	1,131.13	1,159.48
St. Weonards Parish Council	1,400.00	146.89	9.53	1,131.13	1,140.66
Stapleton Group Parish Council	5,250.00	147.32	35.64	1,131.13	1,166.77
Staunton-on-Wye and District Group P C	3,500.00	206.78	16.93	1,131.13	1,148.06
Stoke Edith Parish Meeting	-	43.57	0.00	1,131.13	1,131.13
Stoke Lacy Parish Council	7,650.00	162.86	46.97	1,131.13	1,178.10
Stretton Grandison Group Parish Council	1,000.00	214.22	4.67	1,131.13	1,135.80
Stretton Sugwas Parish Council	3,000.00	156.00	19.23	1,131.13	1,150.36
Sutton Parish Council	18,500.00	370.60	49.92	1,131.13	1,181.05
Tarrington Parish Council	10,500.00	238.29	44.06	1,131.13	1,175.19
Thornbury Group Parish Council	2,000.00	191.29	10.46	1,131.13	1,141.59
Titley and District Group Parish Council	3,300.00	223.61	14.76	1,131.13	1,145.89
Upton Bishop Parish Council	8,120.00	259.64	31.27	1,131.13	1,162.40
Vowchurch & District Group Parish Council	5,600.00	313.88	17.84	1,131.13	1,148.97
Walford Parish Council	10,500.00	646.67	16.24	1,131.13	1,147.37
Wellington Parish Council	6,750.00	408.87	16.51	1,131.13	1,147.64

Parish	Parish Precept £	Tax Base	Parish Precept Basic Tax Rate (Band D) £	Herefordshire Council Basic Tax Rate (Band D) £1,131.13	Band D Charge (Parish and Herefordshire Council's Basic Rate - £1,131.13) £
Wellington Heath Parish Council	7,000.00	224.69	31.15	1,131.13	1,162.28
Welsh Newton & Llanrothal Group P C	6,530.00	133.78	48.81	1,131.13	1,179.94
Weobley Parish Council	5,533.00	499.83	11.07	1,131.13	1,142.20
Weston Beggard Parish Council	600.00	86.10	6.97	1,131.13	1,138.10
Weston-under-Penyard Parish Council	5,500.00	470.32	11.69	1,131.13	1,142.82
Whitbourne Parish Council	6,000.00	321.13	18.68	1,131.13	1,149.81
Whitchurch & Ganarew Group Parish Council	8,000.00	516.31	15.49	1,131.13	1,146.62
Wigmore Group Parish Council	10,500.00	352.82	29.76	1,131.13	1,160.89
Withington Group Parish Council	13,500.00	618.17	21.84	1,131.13	1,152.97
Woolhope Parish Council	5,150.00	211.58	24.34	1,131.13	1,155.47
Wyeside Group Parish Council	4,200.00	305.98	13.73	1,131.13	1,144.86
Yarkhill Parish Council	2,600.00	130.04	19.99	1,131.13	1,151.12
Yarpole Group Parish Council	3,000.00	323.38	9.28	1,131.13	1,140.41

Being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 2(g) above the amounts of the special item or items relating to dwellings in those parts of the Council's area mentioned above divided in each case by the tax base above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(3) of the Act, as the basic amounts of its council tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.